

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16064-16065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in AP No. 52/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DIPAK CEMENTS & CHEMICALS LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

K.B. MEHTA CONSTRNS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Manish Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Sukhwani, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of arbitration.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, learned counsel who appears on caveat requests for time to file counter. For weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file a rejoinder. List for final disposal thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master